

Committee:OperationsECAF:2021-0155Motion:21-152

Analyst:Nicole GorleDate:April 20, 2021

Consideration:

Appointment of Aaron Losik to the Snohomish County Ethics Commission.

Background

The Snohomish County Ethics Commission (Commission) was established in 1991 through Ordinance 91-084. The Commission was created to receive ethics violation complaints and to administer the Code of Ethics as established in Snohomish County Code. The Commission is comprised of five members appointed by the Executive and confirmed by the majority of the County Council. Members may serve no more than two three-year terms.

About the Appointee

Aaron Losik is a Snohomish County resident and does not currently serve on any other Snohomish County board or commission. If the appointment is confirmed, Mr. Losik will serve his first three-year term on the Ethics Commission.

Please note, Mr. Losik's application was initially for the Civil Service Commission and from 2019. He was informed that there were no vacancies on that Commission and then expressed interest in the Ethics Commission. Executive staff has verified with Mr. Losik that the information provided in his initial application is still up to date.

Handling: Normal Approved-as-to-form: n/a Risk Management: n/a Executive Recommendation: Approve Attachments: None